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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

A [29.69]LISSATOUK BAILEY
TR: Owner[29.69-GLY] 28 4 46Master James McMahon (Co. Clare.) Ibe.B.(Newhall Missile-Rathmeehan Cragg).Apr'23TPW €1,940

Feb13'26 62 525R    A7 T3 3.51 4455 6th 5.5L/nk/nCrd 2,FdRi 29.82 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 30.14
Jan30'26 62 525R    A6 T3 3.42 2222 2nd 7.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bumblebee Granny 29.98
Dec5'25  61 525R    A7 T2 3.66 4444 4th 21L Blk 1,Bmp 3 29.44 Sand 5/2 GLY Rosshill Storm 30.91
Nov7'25  61 525R    A6 T3 3.46 2222 2nd 4.5L RlRu,A 2nd 29.64 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.85
Jul31'25 60 525R    A8 T3 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.79 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY John Boy Kevin *29.69

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

B [29.88]CROAGHILL TOMMY
TR: John McDonagh (W'to[29.88-GLY] 3 0 02Mrs Teri  Young (Letterkenny) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24TPW €110

Feb14'26 73 350R    S7 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 19.47 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Hanover Solo 19.59
Jan23'26 73 350R    S7 T4 0.00 53 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 19.79 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Caislean Diane 20.02
Jan16'26 73 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 19.71 -.05 Slow GLY *19.66
Nov27'25 73 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 44 4th 10.0L Crd 1,RnOn 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Flyers Penney 20.17
Nov7'25  74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 29.98 -.10 Slow GLY Croaghill Essie *29.88

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

C [30.39]BRICKHILL MAVIS
TR: Owner[30.39-GLY] 2 0 00Ms Sandra  O'Connor (Co. Galway) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Brickhill Sharon).Feb'24

Jan30'26 61 525R    A8 T2 3.64 6666 6th 20.75L LckEP,Outp 29.64 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Orbsen Fixit 30.99
Jan9'26  61 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L 20.10 -.05 Slow GLY Brickhill Sophie 20.08
Nov27'25 59 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 54 4th 15.0L Blk 1,RnOn 19.98 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.98
Nov7'25  58 350T    T4 0.00 3rd 7L M 19.66 -.05 Slow GLY Killanin Bono 20.10
Oct18'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 1st 12L M 30.49 -.10 Slow GLY Pierview Dubh *30.39

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

D [29.70]STEADY NOW
TR: Owner[29.69-LMK] 12 1 23Mr. Robert  Moloney (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23TPW €445

Feb13'26 55 525R    A7 T1 3.40 5644 3rd 8L Crd 1,StyOn 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Casper 30.21
Feb7'26  54 525R    A6 T3 3.50 5555 4th 5.0L/sh Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.78 Sand 5/2 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.14
Jan23'26 53 525R    A5 T1 3.43 3544 4th 8.0L BmpSt,Crd 3 30.03 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.49
Aug8'25  54 525R    A6 T2 3.38 4433 2nd 7L BBlk 1,FinWl 30.08 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino 30.47
May24'25 55 350R    S6 T2 0.00 32 1st nk EvAw,RnOn 19.72 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Killdoo Lass *19.67

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

E [29.42]RYLANE BOSS
TR: Donal Duggan[29.42-GLY] 24 1 44Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22TPW €670

Feb14'26 76 525R    A6 T2 3.66 5465 5th 11.5L/nk Crd 1,W Ri 30.08 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Colossal Journey 30.80
Jan16'26 75 525R    A6 T1 3.62 4564 4th 13.5L Mid,RnOn 29.43 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Substance 30.27
Dec6'25  77 525R    A6 T4 3.44 3455 5th 7.25L/nk ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Highview Guid 30.11
Oct31'25 75 525R    A5 T3 3.51 3333 3rd 9.0L A 3rd,FinWl 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Grangeview Vixen 30.20
Aug23'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.38 1211 1st 7L DspLd,FinWl 29.52 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Return Visit *29.42

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

F [29.49]KILLANIN BONO
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 36 3 65All-The-One-Syndicate (Rosscahill) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Go Again).Aug'22TPW €1,675

Feb14'26 81 350R    S6 T5 0.00 54 4th 6.0L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Flyers Penney 19.92
Jan23'26 82 525R    A5 T6 3.44 2255 5th 9.5L Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.03 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.59
Jan9'26  81 350R    S6 T5 0.00 65 4th 7.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 19.58 -.05 Slow 9/4 GLY Skirk Bud 20.02
Dec20'25 81 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 19.53 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Jax *19.48
Dec6'25  81 350R    S6 T6 0.00 43 3rd 4.75L A 3rd,StyOn 19.42 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Small Few Quid 19.70

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

G [30.70]SKIRK BUD
TR: Pat Conway[29.75-LMK] 6 2 02Mr. Michael  O'Donovan/Mr. John  Healy (C Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Hopalong Sal).Apr'24TPW €595

Feb14'26 67 350R    S6 T3 0.00 25 5th 6.75L/nk LdRu,Blk1/2 19.53 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Flyers Penney 19.97
Jan9'26  67 350R    S6 T2 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 19.58 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Darraghs Fly *19.53
Dec19'25 67 350R    S5 T2 0.00 66 6th 13.25L/n ImpStt,BBlk 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Glasheen Eagle 20.38
Nov14'25 68 350R    S5 T3 0.00 12 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 19.61 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fortune Seven 19.63
Oct24'25 67 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 19.48 Sand 4/5 GLY Winnie Be Slick *19.48

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

H [29.53]POPPYS OREO
TR: Owner[29.11-MGR] 47 5 66Mr.Kevin Kenny (Co.Longford) Wbkw.B.(Pestana-Fahrenheit Lucy).Dec'21TPW €2,175

Feb14'26 59 350R    S6 T6 0.00 43 3rd 6.0L FAw,EvCh 19.53 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Flyers Penney 19.90
Jan23'26 58 525R    A5 T5 3.39 4555 6th 11.5L/sh BmpRu,ClrRn 29.49 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Lallys Legacy 30.20
Jan9'26  57 350R    S6 T6 0.00 54 3rd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 19.58 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Skirk Bud 19.91
Dec12'25 58 525R    A5 T5 3.39 3333 3rd 8.5L FAw,ClrRn 28.94 Sand 5/1 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.53
Jul5'25  58 400R    S5 T6 7.22 23 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 22.15 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRMicklem Lemon *21.95



Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm
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CGd:S6
BGd:S6

I [19.40]FLYERS PENNEY
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[19.40-GLY] 5 4 10Flyers-Racing-Syndicate (Kilrush) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Pennylane Sheba).Aug'24TPW €1,250

Feb14'26 60 350R    S6 T2 0.00 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Darraghs Fly *19.48
Jan16'26 60 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 5.5L LdRu,drclr 19.45 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Blaze Banter *19.40
Dec12'25 61 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 3rd 2.25L Ld 1,EvCh 19.50 Sand 3/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.66
Dec5'25  60 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 19.61 Sand 4/6 GLY Krushing It *19.61
Nov27'25 61 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 5L FAw,ALd 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Dolly *19.47

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

J [29.60]FORTUNE ZEYNO
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 27 4 71Mr. John  Bowens/Mr. James Kilkenny (En Ibk.B.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22TPW €1,410

Feb13'26 59 525R    A7 T2 3.48 6556 6th 12L/sh/hdCrdRu,Crd 3 29.75 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg Casper 30.51
Jan30'26 58 525R    A6 T2 3.61 6553 4th 10.5L SlAw,Crd 3 29.56 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Bumblebee Granny 30.19
Dec19'25 57 525R    A6 T3 3.48 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,A 2nd 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.82
Dec11'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.67 6444 3rd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.58 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.83
Jun28'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.45 2241 1st 2L Ld 4,RnOn 29.80 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Vermax *29.70

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

K [29.74]KILTARTAN CHOSEN
TR: Albert Mullins[29.74-GLY] 6 0 41Mr. Keith  Killilea/Mr. Christopher  Fennes Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Millbank Chosen).May'24TPW €260

Feb13'26 71 525R    A7 T1 3.39 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 29.74
Jan23'26 71 525R    A7 T2 3.57 2222 3rd 1.5L/hd FcdCk1,EvCh 30.28 -.10 Slow 4/7 GLY Lissatouk Storm 30.29
Dec19'25 71 525R    A7 T3 3.45 4323 3rd 2.25L ClrRn,StyOn 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Leavethattome 29.78
Dec11'25 70 525R    A7 T2 3.59 5553 3rd 2L/nk CrdStt,FinWl 30.09 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Leavethattome 30.15
Nov8'25  71 525R    A7 T2 3.45 2433 3rd 7.5L BmpRu,RnOn 29.45 Sand 2/1 GLY Pierview Pearl 29.97

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

L [29.50]WINNIE BE SLICK
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 10 2 33Mr. Liam Butler.Jnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ketch Up Bella).Sep'23TPW €855

Feb14'26 63 525R    A6 T4 3.61 2211 2nd nk Ld 3,HdNrL 30.08 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Colossal Journey 30.00
Feb7'26  63 525R    A6 T4 3.34 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.78 Sand 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva *29.78
Jan16'26 62 525R    A5 T4 3.46 3332 2nd 2L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Dusty 29.72
Jan9'26  62 525R    A5 T1 3.57 3113 3rd 5.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.04
Dec6'25  60 525R    A9 T3 3.46 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.60 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ethans Choice *29.50

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

M [29.49]CROAGHILL MAGIC
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 16 3 23Mr. Patrick  McDonagh/Master. Paddy  Mc Mbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24TPW €1,515

Feb13'26 71 525R    A4 T4 3.37 2245 5th 8.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 29.54 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Five Alley Mike 30.04
Feb7'26  71 525R    A4 T5 3.44 5444 3rd 9.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.44 Sand 5/2 GLY Substance 30.07
Jan16'26 71 525R    A6 T4 3.46 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Balistic John *29.49
Nov28'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.57 5543 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.77 Sand 6/4 GLY Pronto Bucks *29.77
Nov14'25 71 350R    S7 T4 0.00 32 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 19.64 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Gower Eileen 19.64

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

N [29.47]Late-Robe SkyBANTER BONNIE
TR: Owner[29.33-LMK] 6 0 21Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibk.B.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24TPW €160

Jan30'26 57 525R    A5 T1 3.45 6665 4th 2.0L/nk Bmp 1,StyOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.50
Jan23'26 57 525R    A5 T2 3.46 5333 3rd 1L/sh BmpSt,FinWl 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.47
Dec19'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.51 6655 2nd 0.75L RlRu,ChlRi 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.52
Dec11'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.49 6666 5th 7.5L/sh BmpSt,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.68
Nov27'25 56 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 63 3rd 6.0L FcdCk1,StyO 19.98 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.35

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

O [29.54]LEXIS SYDNEY
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.22-MGR] 32 6 510Mr. Owen McDonaghJnr. (Co. Galway.) Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Meenagh Midget).Jul'22TPW €2,325

Feb14'26 69 525R    A5 T6 3.37 2223 4th 7.25L Chl 1,EvCh 29.57 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Cragataska Black 29.98
Jan16'26 71 525R    A5 T5 3.32 1223 5th 3L/nk/hd FAw,ClrRn 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Dusty 29.82
Dec19'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Fortune Zeyno *29.65
Dec11'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.48 1222 2nd 4L DspLd,EvCh 29.58 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.76
Nov7'25  73 525R    A6 T6 3.35 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *29.54

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

P [29.30]Late-Rallying MikeFIVE ALLEY MIKE
TR: Owner[29.30-GLY] 11 3 40Mr. Paul  Hogan (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).May'23TPW €1,285

Feb13'26 67 525R    A4 T1 3.38 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.54 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lightfoot Vine *29.44
Feb6'26  66 525R    A5 T1 3.43 1111 1st 3.5L LdRu,ALd 29.54 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Rose *29.44
Dec19'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.35 1112 3rd 0.75L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 29.57 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.54
Nov21'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.51 4323 3rd 6L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.29 Sand 1/1 GLY Brickhill Como 29.71
Nov8'25  69 525R    A4 T3 3.41 2233 3rd 7.0L EP,ChlBS 29.24 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Merlin 29.73
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CGd:A5
BGd:A3

Q [29.26]LISSATOUK PEARL
TR: Owner[29.26-GLY] 34 5 85Mr. Seamus McMahon (Kilrush) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lissatouk Dolly).Apr'23TPW €2,662

Feb13'26 61 525R    A4 T2 3.46 5566 6th 20.25L Crd 1,A 6th 29.33 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Brickhill Como 30.65
Feb6'26  61 525R    A4 T3 3.45 4333 4th 2.5L/nk Crd 1,ClrRn 29.23 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.32
Jan23'26 61 525R    A4 T2 0.00 5664 4th 15.0L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.04 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Goldstar Michael 29.99
Jan9'26  60 525R    A4 T3 3.48 4211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Cragataska Black *29.46
Dec19'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.58 5543 3rd 3L BmpSt,Crd3/ 29.63 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Alva Chase 29.74

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

R [30.53]CREEVY TINY
TR: Gerard Quigley[29.22-MGR] 21 6 51Mr. Gerard  Quigley (Co. Roscommon.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22TPW €1,975

Feb13'26 55 525R    A4 T3 3.41 6666 6th 15.5L/sh Crd 1,A 6th 29.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Five Alley Mike 30.53
Jan16'26 54 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 30.37 -.50 Slow MGRCreevy Lily 30.01
Aug31'25 54 525R    A4 T4 3.59 6666 6th 12.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.90 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRBawn Monk 30.27
May3'25  54 525R    A3 T5 3.58 4445 5th 12.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.82 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRCrokers Captain 30.19
Jan12'25 53 525R    A5 T3 3.39 1111 1st 4L LdRu,drclr 29.96 -.60 Slow 5/4f MGRBective Chief *29.36

CGd:A4
BGd:A0

S [28.57]LILYS BEAUTY
TR: Owner[28.57-GLY] 46 10 88Mr. Tommy Richardson (Co. Roscommon.) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21TPW €4,700

Feb13'26 71 525R    A4 T4 3.24 2344 4th 15.5L VQaw,Crd 2 29.33 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Como 30.31
Jan23'26 71 525R    A4 T6 0.00 3333 3rd 7.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.04 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Goldstar Michael 29.46
Jan16'26 72 525R    A3 T5 3.49 5322 2nd 2L Blk 1,FinWl 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hanover Luna 29.72
Dec5'25  71 525R    A3 T4 3.32 2333 3rd 3.5L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.08 Sand 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 29.32
Nov28'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.26 2221 1st 0.5L QAw,CmAg 29.26 Sand 2/1 GLY Flyers Swiftly *29.26

CGd:S3
BGd:S2

T [19.19]CLONOON ANNIE
TR: Owner[19.19-GLY] 27 2 84Eoghan Commins (Claregalway Galway) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Rosie).Sep'22TPW €810

Feb6'26  67 350R    S3 T2 0.00 33 3rd 6.5L A 3rd,RnOn 19.33 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Piercestown Dash 19.73
Jan16'26 69 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L 19.53 -.05 Slow GLY Heathlawn Best 19.83
Oct31'25 66 350R    S3 T1 0.00 32 3rd 2L Crd 1,RnOn 19.56 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Crinkill Ranger 19.65
Jul25'25 64 525R    A4 T3 0.95 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,A 2nd 29.01 Sand 4/1 NWBRidgemount Sonic 29.29
Jan31'25 65 350R    S4 T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 19.24 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Bouncing Barron *19.19

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

U [29.08]DROMBEG MILO
TR: Owner[29.08-GLY] 8 2 30Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Run Happy-Hazelfield Echo).Sep'23TPW €680

Feb13'26 79 525R    A2 T1 3.38 4444 4th 6.0L EvAw,A 4th 28.96 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Island Bobby 29.28
Jan30'26 79 525R    A2 T2 3.38 3333 3rd 2.5L/sh A 3rd,FinWl 29.03 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Merlin 29.11
Jan23'26 79 525R    A2 T3 3.37 2333 3rd 2.75L ChlRu,A 3rd 29.22 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY On The Latt 29.31
Dec12'25 80 525R    A5 T3 3.32 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 29.08 Sand 4/6 GLY Lastminute Larry *29.08
Dec5'25  80 525R    A5 T4 3.41 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyWl 29.43 Sand 7/4 GLY Burkos Breeze *29.43

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

V [29.45]Late-Drombeg NiftyCRAGMOHER NIFTY
TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 25 2 52Mr. Gerard  Kenny (Co. Clare.) Ifw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23TPW €1,300

Feb13'26 58 525R    A2 T3 3.43 6666 6th 11.0L/nk EvAw,A 6th 28.96 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Island Bobby 29.65
Jan24'26 58 525R    A2 T3 1.32 5544 3rd 7L Crd 1,StyOn 28.94+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKKyletaun Lucky 29.53
Jan8'26  57 525R    A2 T1 1.41 5455 5th 6.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 4/1 LMKCabriol Carol 29.86
Dec20'25 58 550R    A2 T1 3.04 5345 5th 6.0L EvAw,ClrRn 30.49 Sand 7/4 LMKCabriol Carol 30.91
Dec13'25 58 525R    A3 T3 1.27 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,FinWl 28.99 Sand 4/1 LMKHollyhill Cody *28.99

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

W [28.93]CONFUSED KIELY
TR: Owner[28.93-GLY] 39 9 49Mr.Gerry Manley (Cratloe Clare) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22TPW €4,565

Feb14'26 71 525R    A3 T1 3.34 6666 6th 10.0L Crd 1,A 6th 28.93 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.53
Jan30'26 71 525R    A2 T4 3.41 5644 4th 6.0L/sh Blk 1,RnOn 29.03 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Merlin 29.36
Jan17'26 71 525R    A2 T1 1.36 4222 2nd 3.50L Imp 1,RnOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.36
Dec20'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.30 5544 4th 6.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.83 Sand 2/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.28
Sep20'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.40 4221 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.02 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino *29.02


